Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMAP CONSUMER MEDIA LIMITED		10 <i>2/27/2</i> 006 1	private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DC COMICS
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Warner Communications Inc., a Delaware corporation, and E.C. Publications, Inc., a New York corporation
Street Address:	1700 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2418846	MINX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)954-4501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (818) 954-5687

Email: barbara.hebda@warnerbros.com

Correspondent Name: Janet A. Kobrin

Address Line 1: 4000 Warner Boulevard

Address Line 2: Bridge Bldg. 156 North, #5078
Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91522

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet A. Kobrin
Signature:	/Janet A. Kobrin/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0649

900045535

241

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 2

source=MINIX TM Assers DC Comiss#page1 tif

source=MINX TM Assgn - DC Comics#page1.tif source=MINX TM Assgn - DC Comics#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0650

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **EMAP CONSUMER MEDIA LIMITED**, a private limited company, organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, Company Registration No. 01176085, with a registered address of Wentworth House, Wentworth Street, Peterborough, PE1 1DS, Cambridgeshire, England ("**EMAP**,"), owns the trademark/service mark MINX for specified goods and services in a number of jurisdictions and is the owner of the following trademarks:

<u>Country</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Class(es)</u>	<u>Reg. No</u> .	Date of Reg.
Australia	MIINX	16	740921	August 6, 1997
Canada	MINX	16	TMA515069	August 24, 1999
South Africa	MINX	16	97/11970	May 3 2001
UK	MINX	16, 41	2105705A	June 6, 1997
UK	MINX	9	2105705B	June 6, 1997
United States	MINX	16, 41, 42	2418846	January 9, 2001

WHEREAS, **DC COMICS**, a New York general partnership organized under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, with offices at 1700 Broadway, New York, New York 10019, U.S.A. ("**DC** COMICS"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said registrations for said trademarks,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0651

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **EMAP CONSUMER MEDIA LIMITED** hereby assigns to **DC COMICS** and **DC COMICS** hereby accepts the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said registrations for said trademarks.

1	
EMAP CONSUMER MEDIA LIMITED	DC COMICS
	By: <u>J. 1934</u>
Name: January Color	Name: LILLIAN J. LASERSON SR. VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL
Title: Ecy Trance Director	Title:
Date: 17 726,2006	Date: 3/27/02

RECORDED: 03/30/2006